



\$~27

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 5248/2025 & CRL.M.A. 22680/2025

DIWAKAR PATNE

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

THE STATE AND ANR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar,
APP for the State
SI Mukesh Yadav, PS-
Rajouri Garden

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The report indicates that steps for service of notice on Respondent No. 2 have also not been taken.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) awaiting service of notice on Respondent No. 2 on 28.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

"SS"